
21

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF OTTAWA-CARLETON REPORT
MUNICIPALITÉ RÉGIONALE D’OTTAWA-CARLETON RAPPORT

Our File/N/Réf.
Your File/V/Réf.

DATE 28 January 1998

TO/DEST. Coordinator, Corporate Services and Economic Development
Committee

FROM/EXP. Finance Commissioner

SUBJECT/OBJET STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION, BENEFITS AND
EXPENSES PAID TO COUNCILLORS AND COUNCIL
APPOINTEES FOR 1997

DEPARTMENTAL RECOMMENDATION

That the Corporate Services and Economic Development Committee and Council receive
this report for information.

BACKGROUND

Pursuant to Section 247(3) of the Municipal Act, (Chapter M.45, RSO 1990) submitted herewith
is a Statement of Remuneration, Benefits and Expenses paid to Councillors, Council Appointees,
and Police Services Board members for the year 1997.

Remuneration includes both taxable and non-taxable income.  Benefits include O.M.E.R.S., Long
Term Disability, Life Insurance, Canada Pension Plan, Extended Health Care and Dental Care.

Expenses include only amounts provided directly to Councillors/Council Appointees and do not
include those expenses incurred by Councillors/Council Appointees that are paid to outside
vendors.

This report also includes payments made to members of Council who sit on the Transit
Commission.  These amounts have been provided by the Commission.

Approved by
J.C. LeBelle
Finance Commissioner

Attach. ( 2 )



REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF OTTAWA-CARLETON
STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION & EXPENSES

MEMBERS OF COUNCIL 
JANUARY 1, 1997 TO DECEMBER 31, 1997

COMMITTEES, OC
COUNCIL COUNCIL POLICE R.M.O.C. RETIRING TRANSPO
MEMBERS SALARY SERVICES BENEFITS EXPENSES ALLOWANCE EXPENSES

$ $ $ $ $ $

Beamish, D.A. 40,484.60 4,739.36
Bellemare, M. 40,484.60 4,739.36 904.66
Byrne, W. 2,638.49 404.06
Cantin, R. 40,484.60 5,373.78 5,184.96 4,129.39 23.36
Chiarelli, R. 5,930.38 * 466.94 210.35
Clark, P.D. 104,205.35 9,527.87 8,264.50 2,415.73
Cullen, A.S. 24,615.36 3,232.50 836.33 23.36
Davis, L.A. 40,484.60 4,739.36 6,111.50
Doucet, C. 2,638.49 372.69
Hill, B. 40,484.60 4,739.36 1,663.23
Holmes, D.B. 40,484.60 7,571.39 5,367.40 922.53 535.00
Hume, P.E. 40,484.60 4,739.36 4,464.10
Hunter, G.W. 40,484.60 16,521.04 ** 5,702.32
Kreling, H.H. 40,484.60 3,460.08 4,547.32 829.14
Legendre, J.P. 40,484.60 4,739.36 588.18 23.36
Loney, A.C. 40,484.60 4,739.36 6,849.36 4,104.67
McGarry, B.W. 37,846.11 3,950.17
McGoldrick-Larsen, M. 2,638.49 368.75
Meilleur, M. 40,484.60 5,373.78 3,634.68 7,185.63
Munter, A.M. 40,484.60 3,719.96 1,529.08
Pratt, D.S. 15,999.98 3,200.91 1,932.79 108.64
Stewart, W.E. 40,484.60 4,132.07 4,057.65
Van Den Ham, R. 40,484.60 4,739.36 7,194.90
Waddell, V.E. 18,923.05 2,450.76 1,566.66 2,598.78

 



23

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF OTTAWA-CARLETON
STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION & EXPENSES

TO COUNCIL APPOINTEES FOR 1997

REMUNERATION EXPENSES
$ $

SINKING FUND COMMITTEE

Burgess, E 1,000.00                      
White, R 1,000.00                      

LAND DIVISION COMMITTEE

Flewellyn, J 1,005.94                      429.53                     
Ralph, P 928.65                         827.13                     
Morwick, D 975.06                         654.68                     
Shaw, J 928.65                         971.36                     
Taylor, W.A. 928.65                         264.27                     


